505304564 01/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351344

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS A. GARLAND				01/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	GARLA	GARLAND INNOVATION, LLC			
Street Address:	2204 5	2204 58TH AVENUE			
City:	BRADE	BRADENTON			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	34203				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
		95929			
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number: (617)		(617)4	443-0004		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		617-4	143-9292		
Email: emille			er@sunsteinlaw.com		
•			CE D. SUNSTEIN		
			STEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS	LLP	
Address Line 4:		BOST	ON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4478/001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		IAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRUCE D. SUNSTEIN	
			BRUCE D. SUNSTEIN		
AME OF SUBMITTER:			BRUCE D. SUNSTEIN /Bruce D. Sunstein, #27,234/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:			/Bruce D. Sunstein, #27,234/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		#page	/Bruce D. Sunstein, #27,234/ 01/30/2019		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	29592956		/Bruce D. Sunstein, #27,234/ 01/30/2019 e1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNEE:	Garland Innovation, LLC 2204 58 th Avenue Bradenton, FL 34203
STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE:	Rhode Island
<u>TITLE:</u>	Waste Device for Refuse, Particularly for Diapers
PATENT NO.:	9,592,956

Thomas A. Garland

ISSUE DATE: March 14, 2017

ASSIGNOR(S):

Assignor is the sole inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States Patent (the "Patent") having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Patent has a Patent and Trademark Office issue date and patent number as indicated above. Despite a recitation in the Patent that it has been assigned to CTP Innovations B.V., in fact the Patent has not been assigned.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

* * * * * [Signature pages follow]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048192 FRAME: 0861

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:

State of Florida

anatee County of , 59.

Thomas A. Garland, Assignor

January 30, 2019

On this $\underline{30}$ day of $\underline{30}$ day of \underline{30} day of $\underline{30}$ day of \underline{30} day of $\underline{30}$ day of \underline{30} day of \underline{30} day of $\underline{30}$ day of \underline{30} d

Seal



Viluana Ullea I

Notary Public My commission expires: Hay 2, 202D

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048192 FRAME: 0862

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

The above named Assignee, Garland Innovation, LLC, hereby declares that with effect from this _____ day of _____, 2019, it accepts the patents, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by such patents including all rights to recover past, present and future damages for infringement, assigned to it by Assignor, Thomas A. Garland, pursuant to the foregoing Patent Assignment.

Garland Innovation, LLC Date: 1 20, 2019 Name: Thomas GARLAND Address: 2204 58 EAVE. E., BRASTENTRA, FL Bv: Title: CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{D}}{\partial x}$ day of January, 2019, Jamas A. Gailand (name) personally appeared and who being by me any sworn, deposes and says that he is the <u>Marvapol</u> (title) of Garland Innovation, LLC and that he/she is authorized to sign and has signed the foregoing instrument as such MONDQC (title) and that he/she acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of Garland Innovation, LLC.

SUSAIGIA OLI CA V. Notice y October, State of Platida Connections FP 907920

<u>Vulaua</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 2, 2020

02249/00001 3040361.1

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/30/2019